HB0972/780317/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 972 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 16, strike "ENGAGING IN" and substitute "<u>CONDUCTING</u>"; in line 17, strike "THE PROVISIONS OF"; in line 28, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; and in the same line, strike "OF THE" and substitute "<u>LOCATED IN THE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike "UNDERTAKEN" and substitute "<u>ACTIVITY</u> <u>CONDUCTED</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "THE PROVISIONS OF"; and in line 5, after "AREAS" insert "<u>, SUBMITTED</u>".